
V63 - 20357

MEDIA CABINET
ARMOIRE MULTIMÉDIA
ARMARIO MULTIMEDIA

# 650202TRQ01U
# 650202WHT01U
# 650202YEL01U
# 650202GRY01U

- 1 -



- 2 -



- 3 -

#1

#2

#3
#4

#5

#6

#6

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#10

#11

#12

#13

#14

#15



Top panel / Panneau supérieur / Panel superior 01650202WHT-01-V63

Left panel / Panneau gauche / Panel izquierdo 01650202WHT-02-V63

Right panel / Panneau droit / Panel derecho 01650202WHT-03-V63

Division panel / Panneau diviseur / Panel divisor 01650202WHT-04-V63

Fixed shelf / Fixe plateau / Balda fija 01650202WHT-05-V63

Adjustable shelf / Plateau réglable / Estante ajustable 03650202WHT-06-V63

Division panel - left / Panneau diviseur - gauche / Panel divisor - izquierda 01650202WHT-07-V63

Division panel - right / Panneau diviseur - droite / Panel divisor - derecha 01650202WHT-08-V63

Bottom panel / Panneau inférieur / Panel inferior 01650202WHT-09-V63

Left door / Porte gauche / Puerta izquierda 02650202WHT-10-V63

Right door / Porte droite / Derecho puerta 01650202WHT-11-V63

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01650202WHT-12-V63

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01650202WHT-13-V63

Leg / Pied / Pata 01650202WHT-14-V63

Front rail - upper / Rail avant - supérieur / Riel delantero - superior 01

- 4 -

650202WHT-15-V63

Hardware pack / Paquet contenant la quincaillerie / Juego de herramientas 01650202WHT-00-V63

Top panel / Panneau supérieur / Panel superior 01

Left panel / Panneau gauche / Panel izquierdo 01

Right panel / Panneau droit / Panel derecho 01

Division panel / Panneau diviseur / Panel divisor 01

01Fixed shelf / Fixe plateau / Balda fija

Adjustable shelf / Plateau réglable / Estante ajustable 03

650202TRQ-01-V63 

650202TRQ-02-V63 

650202TRQ-03-V63 

650202TRQ-04-V63 

650202TRQ-05-V63 

650202TRQ-06-V63

01650202TRQ-07-V63 Division panel - left / Panneau diviseur - gauche / Panel divisor - izquierda 

650202TRQ-08-V63 Division panel - right / Panneau diviseur - droite / Panel divisor - derecha 01



Top panel / Panneau supérieur / Panel superior 01

Left panel / Panneau gauche / Panel izquierdo 01

Right panel / Panneau droit / Panel derecho 01

Division panel / Panneau diviseur / Panel divisor 01

Fixed shelf / Fixe plateau / Balda fija 01

Adjustable shelf / Plateau réglable / Estante ajustable 03

650202YEL-01-V63 

650202YEL-02-V63 

650202YEL-03-V63 

650202YEL-04-V63 

650202YEL-05-V63 

650202YEL-06-V63

01650202YEL-07-V63 Division panel - left / Panneau diviseur - gauche / Panel divisor - izquierda 

650202YEL-08-V63 Division panel - right / Panneau diviseur - droite / Panel divisor - derecha 01

Bottom panel / Panneau inférieur / Panel inferior 01650202YEL-09-V63

Left door / Porte gauche / Puerta izquierda 02

Right door / Porte droite / Derecho puerta 01

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01

Leg / Pied / Pata 01

Front rail - upper / Rail avant - supérieur / Riel delantero - superior 01

Hardware pack / Paquet contenant la quincaillerie / Juego de herramientas 01

650202YEL-10-V63 

650202YEL-11-V63 

650202YEL-12-V63 

650202YEL-13-V63 

650202YEL-14-V63 

650202YEL-15-V63 

650202YEL-00-V63

Bottom panel / Panneau inférieur / Panel inferior 01650202TRQ-09-V63

Left door / Porte gauche / Puerta izquierda 02

Right door / Porte droite / Derecho puerta 01

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01

Leg / Pied / Pata 01

Front rail - upper / Rail avant - supérieur / Riel delantero - superior 01

Hardware pack / Paquet contenant la quincaillerie / Juego de herramientas 01

650202TRQ-10-V63 

650202TRQ-11-V63 

650202TRQ-12-V63 

650202TRQ-13-V63 

650202TRQ-14-V63 

650202TRQ-15-V63 

650202TRQ-00-V63

- 5 -



A 26

B 04

C 04 

D 39

E 03

F 03

G 12

Wood dowel (8x30mm) / Goujons de bois /
Tarugo de madera

Cam lock / Serrures batteuses / Traba de leva

Cam bolt / Pênes battants / Perno de leva

Screw (4x30mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Knob / Bouton / Perilla

Bolt (5x22mm) / Boulon / Perno

Shelf support / Plateau support / Plataforma de soporte

Top panel / Panneau supérieur / Panel superior 01

Left panel / Panneau gauche / Panel izquierdo 01

Right panel / Panneau droit / Panel derecho 01

Division panel / Panneau diviseur / Panel divisor 01

01Fixed shelf / Fixe plateau / Balda fija

Adjustable shelf / Plateau réglable / Estante ajustable 03

650202GRY-01-V63 

650202GRY-02-V63 

650202GRY-03-V63 

650202GRY-04-V63 

650202GRY-05-V63 

650202GRY-06-V63

01650202GRY-07-V63 Division panel - left / Panneau diviseur - gauche / Panel divisor - izquierda 

650202GRY-08-V63 Division panel - right / Panneau diviseur - droite / Panel divisor - derecha 01

Bottom panel / Panneau inférieur / Panel inferior 01650202GRY-09-V63

Left door / Porte gauche / Puerta izquierda 02

Right door / Porte droite / Derecho puerta 01

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01

Back panel / Panneau arrière / Panel posterior 01

Leg / Pied / Pata 01

Front rail - upper / Rail avant - supérieur / Riel delantero - superior 01

Hardware pack / Paquet contenant la quincaillerie / Juego de herramientas 01

650202GRY-10-V63 

650202GRY-11-V63 

650202GRY-12-V63 

650202GRY-13-V63 

650202GRY-14-V63 

650202GRY-15-V63 

650202GRY-00-V63

- 6 -



IMPORTANT: 
1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.
2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.
3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

IMPORTANT: 
1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et
insérés dans les trous / écrous.
2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d'endommager les filets.
3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

IMPORTANTE: 
1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se
inserten en los agujeros / tuercas.
2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.
3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

- 7 -

Allen key / Clé hexagonale / Llave allen

Supplied / Fourni / IncluidoOpen spanner / Open clé / Llave abierta

H 06

I 36

J 03

K 03

L 12

M 24

N 05

O 01

P 01

Q 02

R 01

Screw (3.5x15mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (3x15mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (3x15mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (5.0x35mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Clip / Agrafe / Sujetador 

Clip / Agrafe / Sujetador 

Hinge / Charnières / Bisagra

Glide tack / Punaise à glissement / Tachuela deslizante

Strap / Courroies / Abrazadera de sujeción

Flat washer / Rondelle plate /
Arandela plana

Wall anchor / Ancrages muraux / Anclaje de pared

Supplied / Fourni / Incluido

Not supplied / Non fourni /      
No incluido

Philips screwdriver / Tournevis philips / 
Destornillador estándar

01M1 Screw (4x25mm) / Vis / Tornillo



1.

- 8 -

#2

#2

#14

#3

#5 #5

#9

04

N

N

05

A

A

C

C

12



2.

- 9 -

#4

#7

#7

#15

#15

A

A

10

L

L
L

02

J

J

01



3.

4.

- 10 -

#8

#8

#10

#10

#10

X 2

#11

#8

A

A

A

A

A

04

L

L

L

04

J 02

03 

L 06

I

I
I

I

K

18

H

H

06

A

J

L

L

K



5.

6.

- 11 -

#7

#7 #7

#8

#8

#5

#5

#8

#9

#9

#8

D

D

04

D

D

06



7.

8.

- 12 -

#9

#9

#9

#5

#2

#2

#14

#2

D

D

06

B

B

02



9.

10.

- 13 -

#9

#5

#5

#4

#4

#5

#5

#3 #3

D

D

D

06

B

B

02

#4

#5

D 02



10.

11.

- 14 -

#1

#1

#2
#2

#3

#1

D

D

#1

#15 #15

06

D

D

09



12.

13.

- 15 -

#12

#13

#6

#6

#6

01

O

O

Q

Q

01

M

M1

24

G

G 12

M1 01

M



14.

15.

- 16 -

#10

#10

#11

#11

I

I

I

I

18

F

F

#10

#10

#11

03

E

E

03



16.

- 17 -

#2

#2

#2#2 #2 #3#3

#3

#3 #3



17.

- 18 -

01

R 01

P

Q

01

O 01

R O

Q
P



- 19 -

            *** CAUTION *** - This stand is intended for use only with 
the products and maximum weights indicated. Use with other 
products or products heavier than the maximum weights indicated 
may result in instability causing possible injury.

Model: 650202TRQ01U & 650202WHT01U & 650202YEL01U & 650202GRY01U 
Distributor/Manufacturer: Linon Home Decor Products, Inc.
Origin: Vietnam

PLASMA / LCD TELEVISION
MAXIMUM SIZE 42 INCH DIAGONAL
MAXIMUM LOAD 100 LBS

PRODUCT WEIGHING 50 POUNDS MAXIMUM

PRODUCT WEIGHING 25 POUNDS MAXIMUM

TÉLÉVISEUR PLASMA / LCD (ACL)
GRANDEUR MAXIMALE: 106.6 CM (42 PO) EN DIAGONAL
CHARGE MAXIMALE: 45.5 KG

PRODUIT PESANT 22,7 KG OU MOINS

PRODUIT PESANT 11,3 KG OU MOINS

            *** MISE EN GARDE *** Ce meuble doit être utilisé seulement 
avec les produits et les poids maximums indiqués. L'usage avec 
d'autres produits ou des produits plus lourds que ceux indiqués peut 
nuire à la stabilité du meuble et entraîner des blessures.

Modèle: 650202TRQ01U & 650202WHT01U & 650202YEL01U & 650202GRY01U 
Distributeur/Fabricant: Linon Home Decor Products, Inc.
Origine: Vietnam

TELEVISOR PLASMA / LCD
TAMAÑO MÁXIMO: 106.6 CM (42") EN DIAGONAL
CARGA MÁXIMA: 45.5 KG

PRODUCTO QUE PESE 22.7 KG O MENOS

PRODUCTO QUE PESE 11.3 KG O MENOS

            *** PRECAUCIÓN *** Este mueble debe ser utilizado 
solamente con los productos y pesos máximos indicados. El uso con 
otros productos o con productos más pesados que los indicados 
puede afectar la estabilidad del mueble y causar lesiones.

Modelo: 650202TRQ01U & 650202WHT01U & 650202YEL01U & 650202GRY01U 
Distribuidor/Fabricante: Linon Home Decor Products, Inc.
Origen: Vietnam



# 650202TRQ01U
# 650202WHT01U
# 650202YEL01U
# 650202GRY01U

MADE IN VIETNAM 
FABRIQUÉ AU VIETNAM 
HECHO EN VIETNAM

V63 - 20357

- 20 -


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



